Privacy Policy for Peninsula Nomads

Last Updated: Nov, 2023

Peninsula Nomads respects your privacy and is committed to protecting your personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your personal information when you interact with our products and services.

Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of personal information:

- Contact Information: Name, email address, phone number, and other similar details.
- Payment Information: Credit card details, billing address, and other payment-related information.
- Business Information: If applicable, information about your business, including its name, location, and industry.

How We Use Your Information

We use the collected information for the following purposes:

- Providing Services: To deliver the products or services you have requested.
- **Communication**: To respond to your inquiries, provide support, and communicate with you about our products and services.
- Marketing: To send you promotional materials and offers, where permitted by law.
- Legal Obligations: To comply with legal and regulatory requirements.

Data Security

We implement reasonable security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, and destruction.

Third-Party Disclosure

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal information to third parties without your consent, except as required by law or for the purposes of providing contracted services.

Your Rights

You have the right to:

- Access: Request access to your personal information.
- Correction: Request correction of your personal information.
- Deletion: Request the deletion of your personal information.

Cookies

Our website may use cookies to enhance your user experience. You can choose to disable cookies through your browser settings.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to update this Privacy Policy. The latest version will be posted on our website with the effective date.

Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy, please contact us via email: info@peninsulanomads.com